This was the only page on svb.com this morning:

<u>On Monday March 13, 2023</u>, The FDIC transferred all deposits—both insured and uninsured—and substantially all assets of the former Silicon Valley Bank of Santa Clara, California, to a newly created, full-service FDIC-operated 'bridge bank' in an action designed to protect all depositors of Silicon Valley Bank.

Depositors will have full access to their money beginning this morning, when Silicon Valley Bank, N.A., the bridge bank, opens and resumes normal banking hours and activities, including online banking.

Continue to Silicon Valley Bank's Online Banking Login:

- https://www.svbconnect.com/auth/
- <u>https://connect.svb.com</u>
- https://www.svbfamilyonline.com/home/home
- https://www.svb.com/private-bank/digital-banking/login